DOCKET NO. 160037-TX

FILED FEB 22, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 00969-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

February 19, 2016 Via Overnight Delivery



Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Intrado Communications Inc. – Notification of Name Change – Utility No. TX607, Certificate No. 7736

Dear Ms. Stauffer,

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of this filing submitted on behalf of Intrado Communications Inc. Intrado Communications Inc. (the "Company") hereby notifies the Commission that it has changed its name to West Safety Communications Inc. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated certificate, if applicable, to reflect the Company's name as "West Safety Communications Inc." The Company is authorized to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications services in Florida pursuant to authority granted in Docket No. 001751-TX, Order No. PSC-01-0258-PAA-TX.

An updated Change of Information on Regulated Utility form is enclosed with this filing. A copy of the Company's name change filing with the Florida Secretary of State is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

The Company has changed its name as part of a recent rebranding and marketing campaign by its ultimate parent company, West Corporation. The Company's name change does not entail any restructuring, merger or other transaction impacting the corporate existence or management of the Company, and it will not affect the services or rates provided to customers of the Company. Further, notice has been provided to each customer of the Company. The text of the customer notice is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u>.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 407-740-3031 or sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to Intrado Communications Inc.

cc: Mary Jane Rasher - Intrado file: Intrado - Florida - Other tms: FLx1601 Enclosures ST/im CLERK

TO: FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 FAX: (850) 717-0114 clerc@psc.state.fl.us

RE: CHANGE OF INFORMATION ON REGULATED UTILITY

Official Company Name: (As appears on certificate) West Safety Communications Inc. (f/k/a Intrado Communications Inc.)	Mailing Name: (Must be part of official company name; 58 characters or less) West Safety Communications Inc.
Certificate No.: 7736	Physical Location: 1601 Dry Creek Drive Longmont, CO 80503
Attention Line: Sharon Thomas, Consultant	Mailing Address: Technologies Management, Inc. 2600 Maitland Center Parkway Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751
Liaison Officer No. 1: Name: Craig Donaldson Title: Senior Vice President, Regulatory and Government Affairs Telephone: 720-494- 6136 Fax: 720-494-6600 E-Mail: regulatory@intrado.com Company Website Address: www.intrado.c	Liaison Officer No. 2: Name: Lynn A. Stang Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel Telephone: 720-494- 6136 Fax: 720-494-6600 E-Mail: lynn.stang@intrado.com

SUBMITTED BY COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE:

Name:	Sharon Thomas

Consultant

Telephone No: 407-740-3031

Title:

sthomas@tminc.com

Date: Fo

February 19, 2016

EXHIBIT A

Amended Secretary of State Certificate



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 17, 2016

2

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Re: Document Number F01000004777

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS INC. which changed its name to WEST SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on February 16, 2016.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cathy A Carrothers Regulatory Specialist Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 616A00003253

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 35.00

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Intrado Communications Inc.

Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F01000004777

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Christy Iltzsch

Name of Contact Person

West Corporation

Firm/Company

11808 Miracle Hills Drive

Address

Omaha, NE 68154

City/State and Zip Code

cliltzsch@west.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Christy Iltzsch	402	965-7170
	_ at ()
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	& Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:



\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F0100004777

	(Document number of corporation (if known)			016 F	an and a
1.	Intrado Communications Inc,		王	68	Entrantin
	(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)		RY O	<u>о</u> Ъ	۲T)
2.		33	110	Ë.	C
	(Incorporated under laws of	f) (Date authorized to do business in F	florida)	30	

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? 2-4-2016

West Safety Communications Inc.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New jurisdiction)

8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. (Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) David C. Mussman Secretary

(New duration)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WEST SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INC." ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:41 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



Jaffrey W. Eudock, Berryary of Scare

Page 1

Authentication: 201832248 Date: 02-15-16

3399282 8320 SR# 20160821940

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

EXHIBIT B

Customer Notice



1601 Dry Creek Drive Longmont, CO 80503

January 31, 2016

RE: Important Notice from Intrado

Dear Valued Customer:

Intrado Inc. and Intrado Communications of Virginia Inc. will scon be changing their names to **West** Safety Services, Inc. and West Safety Communications of Virginia, Inc., respectively, to better align with our parent company West Corporation under a unified brand. All other aspects of your service and account remain the same. This is a name change only, no assignment or transfer of authority is taking place.

We will notify you at a later date when the name change becomes official. For your convenience, the following will remain the same:

Physical address:

1601 Dry Creek Drive Longmont, CO 80503

Remittance address:

Department 1273 Denver, CO 80256

ACH payment and banking information also remains the same:

Routing Number:

Federal Tax Number: 84-0796285

If you have any questions, please contract our team by phone at 1-800-269-4165. Thank you for your continued business. We look forward to serving you.

Sincerely,

Brooke McManigal Billing Supervisor

© 2016 West Corporation. All rights reserved. EOE/AA Employer

